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GENERAL CHARGES
ADMISSION NEW STUDENTS 5.00:0.00 ONCE ON ADMISSION
INTERVIEW FEES NEW STUDENTS 2,000.00 ONCE EEFORE ADMISSION
TEXT BOOK FUND GRADE7-9 21,000.00 ONCE IN THIS SECTION
STEM GRADE7-9 6,000.00 TERMLY
ID CARD ALL 1,000.00 ONCE ON ADMISSION
STUDENT FORTAL ALL 1,500.00 YEARLY
DIARY ALL 1,000.00 YEARLY
INSURANCE ALL 3,000.00 YEARLY
IcT ALL Z,000.00 TERMLY
TUITION - TERMLY PAYMENTS

GRADE FEES

GRADE 7 71,500.00

GRADE 8 77000.00

GRADE 9 82,500.00
BOARDING 38,500.00

CLUB CHARGES-TALENT CORNER [CHOOSE TWO CLUBS)

Shating, Music, Drama, Cookery, Art & Craft, Abacus, Chess, Scrabble, Ballet, 5.000/= each

Coding {For training and activities in school)

Saccer 6,000/=(For training and activities in school)
Physical Education All Students - Inclusive

Tackwondo Al Students - Inclasive

1.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FEES - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
Tuirion fees, transpert fees, clubs charges are billed and payable Termiy: 76% befare the opaning date and the balance within 30 days of school opening,
The school will not take responsibility for any payments made in cash / Mpesa to stafl for any reason whatsoever,
All fees and other charges paid are not refundable, Fees/Prepayments shall only be refundable if notice to transfer a student |s lssued one term in
advance, Studerits who transfer and then demand refimds shall not be considersd. Al notices must be in writing and must have baen acknowledged
oy the Head of School.
Prier full-term notice in writing and the head of school's acknowledgment in writing of the same i 2 mandatory requirament for withdrawals else o
full-term fee i3 payable in liew of such notice,
The 3.000/= insurnce cover, takes care of personal aceldent subject to the policy limic

Family discounts on tition fees are applicable far fmilies with no chitdren on transport and are only allowed in bills as follows: 3rd child 5% - 41h
child 7.5% - 5th and subsequent child 1004,

Family discounts on rranspore fees ane only allowed in billsas follows: Jeid child and subsequent chil dren 50%.

Tiie board of directors reserves the rigiht 1o review the fees charged at the beginning of each academic year if any. However, a minimum annuat
increment equivalent to the annual rate of inflaticn shall apply. N

Fees should be paid in Bankers chieque, Cash deposit, Mpesa or through direet banle transfers in respect of:
Kitengela International School Co. Ltd. Please use learner'sadmission number and class on payment slips. .
Account No. 1 011 290 667 967 00 - Co - opeiative Bank - Kitengela Branch OR

; 0700 192 191 333 - Equity Bank - iKitengela Branch 5 - |D _R&
1 3840770076 - NCHA Bank ~ Kitengeta Branch 2
+ PAYBIL: Business Number-400222, Account number 33382 #Admission number of the LEARNER then amonnt

A discount of 2583 shall be extended to parents making full fee payment Fourteen (14) days befare the scheduled apening date,

10. School uniform (s available at the schoal ata fee.
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COMPANY LIMITED
P. 0. Box A73 - 00204
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KISC SCHOOL - KITENGELA
[UNIOR SECONDARY TRANSPORT CHARGES

TRANSPORT- PICKING AND DROPPING AT DESIGNATED PLACES ONLY

LOCATION AMOUNT

KISC/KENPIPE/KUSCO/PEUGEOT SACCO/IMANI BREEZE/CATHOLIC CHURCH AREA/ACACIA
PLAINS 7,000.00
YUKOS/NAMELOK/CHUNA/NEW WORLD/ROYAL FINESSE/KATE
RESIDENCE/CREFLO/MALAIKA/OPTIVEN/OLOTKA 14,500.00
MASAINI 15,400.00
KITENGELA/MILIMANI/PINTO/NEW LIFE SCHOOL 15,950.00
RAILWAY(NEW VALLEY)/ROSEWALL/BONITO VILLAS/ RANGERS 16,500.00 |
KEBS/EPZ/PRISONS 17,600.00 |
SENIOR STAFF/TRANSVIEW/PORTLAND/NITA 18,150.00
BIBBLE COLLEGE/SENSEI/SILANGE ESTATE/GOLDEN PLAINS/NONKOPIR/ DUMPING SITE 18,700.00
ATHI RIVER/KMC/NGEI II/MAKADARA/SLAUGHTER AREA 19,250.00
SAITOTI/OSTRICH FARM /FLAMINGO/KIMALAT /KGROMPOI /ORKEJU 19,250.00
MILLENIUM / GREEN PARK/ SABAKI/ GIMU/ MLOLONGO/ NOVA/ MAVUNG/ EVEREST 22,000.00

_SYOKIMAU 24,200.00
KATANI 25,300.00
ISINYA/KISAJU/MWALIMU SACCO ESTATE/FRED'S RANCH 26,400.00
DAYSTAR/MAANZONI 28,600.00
TELEMATICS COMMON CHARGE 1,000.00

9.

16, School uniform is available at the school at 5 fee. ™

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT FEES - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
Tultion fees, transpart fees, clubis charges are billed and payabls Termiy: 70% before the apening date and the balance within 20 days of school openin
The schoal will not take respansibility for any payments made in czsh / Mpesa to stafl far any reason wihatsoever,
All foes and other charges paid are not refundable. Fees/ Prepayments shall anly be refundable if notice Lo vansfer 4 student i issued one term in zdvan
Students wha transfer and then demand refunds shall not be considered. All notices must be in writing and must have baen acknowledged by the Head o
School.
Prior full-term notice in writdng and the head of school's acknowledgment in writing of the same Is a mandatory requirement for withdrawals else a full
rerm fee is payabls in leu of such notice.
The 3.000/= insurance cover, tzhes cara of personal accident subject to the palicy ltmit,

Family discounts on tultion fees are applicable for familtes with nio childres on transport and are only allowed in bills as follows: 3rd child 525 - 4
child 7.5% - 5th and subsequent child 105,

Family discounts on transport fees are only allowed in bills as follows: 3rd child and subseguent children 50%.

The board of directors reserves the right 1o review the fees charged at the beginning of each academic year if any. However, 2 minimum annual incrementd
equivalent to the annual rate of inflation siall apply,

Fees should be paid in Bankers cheque, Cash deposit, Mpesa or throwgh divect bank transfers in respoct of;

Hitengela International School Co, Lid. Please use learner's admission number and ks on payment slips.
Account No. : 011 290 667 967 00 - Co - operative Bank - Kitengela Branch OR
: 8700 192 191 333 - Equity Bank - Kirengela Branch
: 3840770076 - NCBA Bank - Kitengela Branch
: PAYBIL: Business Number-400222, Account number 33382 # Admission number of the LEARMER then amatne

A discount of 2.5% shall be extended to parents making full fee payment Fourteen [14] days before the scheduled apening date.
.
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COMPANY LIMITED
P.O. Box 473 - 00204
ATHI-RIVER
TEL: 045 - 22801
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KISC JUNIOR SECONDARY UNIFORM PRICE LIST

BOYS' SCHOOL UNIFORM

Item Qty Unit Price (Ksh) Total (Ksh)
1|White shirt (2 long-sleeved & 1 short-sleeved) 3 900 2700
2|Pzir of black trousers 2 1090 2180
3|School tie black/gold stripes 2 250 500
4}Pair of socks (black/gold) 4 320 1280
5|Sweater with school logo 1 1540 1540
&|Half sweater with schoo! logo 1 1300 1300
7|Fleece Jacket (optional) 1 2700 2700
8|Schaol blazer 1 3750 3750
g|Suspender 1 1000 1000

BOYS' GAMES UNIFORM

Item Qty Unlt Price (Ksh) Total (Ksh)
10| White shorts with gold/btlack stripes 1 710 710
11|House t-shirt 1 1020 1090
12 |5chool t-shirt 1 1090 1080
12| Tracksuit 1 2300 2300
13{Labelling 20 50 1000

TOTAL PRICE - BOYS' UNIFORM 23140

GIRLS" UNIFORM

Item aty Unit Price (Ksh) Total (Ksh)
1}White shirt (2 long-sleeved & 1 short-sleeved) 3 400 2700
2|Pair of black trousers 1 1090 1030
3|Black skirts 2 1090 2180
a}5chool tie black/gold stripes ? 250 500
5}Pair of socks (black/gold) 4 320 1280
G{Sweater with school logo 1 1340] 1540
7{Haif sweater with school logo 1 1300' 1300
B|Fleece jacket {optianal) 1 2700} 2700
g|5choo! blazer 1 3750 3750

10}Suspender 1 1000} 1000
GIRLS' GAMES UNIFORM
ltem Oty Unit Price (Ksh) Total {Ksh)
10|White shorts with gold/black stripes 1 710 710
11|House t-shirt 1 1090 1030
12|5chool t-shirt i 16301 1030
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KISC.JS/FORM F/2022 — List of Requirements

ITEMS PROVIDED BY THE SCHOOL

Stationery Al exercise and text hooks will be provided by the
school = through the textbook fund.

ITEMS TO BE PURCHASED BY PARENT OR GUARDIAN

Stationery (for all students)

Item Quantity

Ox«ford Advanced Learners Dictionary 1pc

Geometrical set {(Clear) 1pc —
Kamusi Kuu ya Kiswahili 1pc

Atlas 1pc

Good Mews Bible 1pc

Hymn book (Golden Bells) 1pc

Mathematical Table (KNEC) 1pc

Pens & Pencils Al least 1dozen of each
Printing papers =l 1 Ream

Non-Wearahle items (for boarders). You can find these items in our uniform shop.

Please refer to the boarding list fg{ prices

Item Quantity
Mattress 1pc

Bed sheet lpa[r__m o
Pillow lpc

Pillowcase o 1pair

Duvet o lpc

Bedcover lpe
Mackintosh paper (where necessary) 1pc

Bath Towel 2pcs

Face Towel 2pcs
Handkerchiefs Spcs

Rucksack bag lpc

Plastic Burket 1pc

Comb 1pc

Nail Cutter 1pc

Shoe brush ipc

Shoe Polish (100ml) Kiwi preferred 1pc

Pegs o 1dozen _

|‘_'I=:.11 1 el d



ESUPDATED FRICE LIST |

OTHEER UNIFORM CENTEE ITEMS

Items Details PRICE
BOARDING [TEMS
Mattress 4.,000.00
Mosquito net 600.00
Bedsheet Plain 1,200.00
Fillow 450.00
Fillowr case 180.00
Bedcover Blue/Pink/Green/ Mustard 1,200.00
Bedcover Mlasai 850.00
Mackin Tosh 1.000.00
Bath Towels Big size 1,100.00
Bath Towels [Small Sree BO0.00
Face towels 80.00
Randals
Slippers Bata 150,00
S Bucket 300.00
Pajamas Silk-Girls 1,600.00
Kids 1,200.00
Boys-Kings Collection 1,600.00
Girls-Kings Collection 1,600.00
Duvet 2 500.00
Handkerchief 50.00
Swimming, Costumecs Full kit-Girls 1,100.00
Tull kit-Boys 1,250.00
Ladies-Full 1,300.00
Short-Men 900.00
Padlock 'Tri Cycle 200.00
Key holders 100.00
Water bottles Assorted 40:2.00
Bata Shoes Size 9,10,11,12,15 2,199.00
Size 2345 2,199.00 |
Size 6,7.8.9,10,11 2.299.00
Dan Shoe Size B-13 2,000.00
Size 2-5 2,400.00
Size 6-11 2,500.00
STATIONERY
Calculzator 2nd Edition 1,000.00
Geamelrical Set Oxford Clear 350.00
Clip board Clear 250.00
Pencil Pound Clear AR 80.00
Perncil Pound Cartoon Themed 150.00
Ruler 30cm 50.00
Pens(Biros) 20000
Pencils HB 10.00
Rubber
CEC
Tailors Kit 400,00
Dust Coat B00.00
Chef apron TO0.00
Chef Cap 250,00
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